A beneficiary, having less than 5 animals/ l cattle unit,
can also avail the benefit of subsidy. However a beneficiary may insure more than 5 'cattle unit' by
paying full premium for each exceeding cattle unit without availing the benefit of subsidy.

8. Total 5800(Five thousand eight hundred) Cattle unit will be Covered for Schedule caste/Schedule
Tribe category and 23200 (twenty two thousand two hundred) cattle unit will be covered for
General Category (OBC &General).Target may be increased or decreased as per Government
decision. District wise target is as follow:-